504460224 07/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4506925

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOBO WANG	06/05/2009
YAMA A. ABASSI	06/12/2009
BIAO XI	06/05/2009
WEN FU ZHANG	06/05/2009
XIAO XU	06/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACEA BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	6779 MESA RIDGE ROAD #100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15651882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)374-2089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-592-4141

Email: office@wageniplaw.com, aj@wageniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: 12396 WORLD TRADE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 312

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

Total Attachments O		
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017	
SIGNATURE:	/Allen Isabelo/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN ISABELO	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10101-101483	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT 504460224 REEL: 043025 FRAME: 0403

source=10101-101483_Assignment_PARENT#page1.tif source=10101-101483_Assignment_PARENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043025 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ACEA BIOSCIENCES, INC.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of

6779 Mesa Ridge Rd. Ste. 100, San Diego, CA 92121

my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 and throughout the world, in the invention entitled:

Label-Free Monitoring of Excitation-Contraction Coupling and Excitable Cells Using Impedance Based Systems with Millisecond Time Resolution

for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on May 5, 2009 (also known as United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/435,569) and for any and all nonprovisional patent application(s) claiming priority thereto including any United States utility patent application, any patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), and any regional or national patent application filed in any country in the world; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his own legal representatives and assigns, for the full term for which a patent is granted.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of any nonprovisional patent application (including any PCT, national or regional patent application, continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part application) claiming priority to said United States Patent Application including but not limited to any declaration of inventorship, and also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any conversion, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

1

The Assignor hereby grants Raymond Wagenknecht, USPTO Registration No. 50,948 of Biotech Beach Law Group PC power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

X	06/05/09	EAL NNA NNA AUFORNIA <u>B</u> 738632 OUNTY YY, 11, 2011
Xiaobo Wang	Date	COMMENT OF THE STATE OF THE STA
Yama A. Abassi	06-12-09 Date	
Biao Xi	06/05/09 Date	BRG-I
Wen Fu Zhang	Date C6/05/05/05	the con this flat of the of the fact to be the permotes) who appeared to be the permotes) who appeared to the fact to the fact that the fact t
Xiao Xu	$\frac{26/05/09}{\text{Date}}$	se of Optional Angle of Angle
	Jurat	SO SEE OES
OFFICIAL SEAL ABE ALBANNA MOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAB COMM. NO. 1738632 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. MAY. 11, 2011 OFFICIAL SEAL County of California Count	to (or affirmed) before me on this	and wen fu Zh

2

RECORDED: 07/17/2017